
Culver-Stockton (MO) (16-12) -vs- Benedictine (KS) (18-8)
3/21/2026 at Atchison, KS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bailey Selvage (8-4)
Loss: Cabria Childers (7-6)
HBP: Cabria Childers, Bailey Selvage
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Reese Lundgren First: John Nahnsen Second Base: Scott Strella 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 2:10   Weather: Sunny, hot
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Culver-Stockton (MO) 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 9 1
Benedictine (KS) 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 4 10 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leila Lopez lf 5 1 2 0 0 2 0
Ryley Pecina rf 5 1 3 0 0 0 1
Samantha Vetter dp 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Aleki Ulu 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Cierra Bush 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kataleena Hunt cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Payton Todd 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Huddle 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sophie Meyer ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauren Ferguson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lula Sassano c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Sam Kozlowski pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cabria Childers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 1 12 8

2B: Samantha Vetter (2)
SB: Ryley Pecina (1)
HBP: Cierra Bush (1)
E: Cierra Bush (1)

Benedictine (KS) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alena Velilla rf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kaleigh Small ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhiannon Martin dp/c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Amanda Waymire 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Abby Reynolds pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Reagan Enright c/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Valeria Villagomez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan White 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Lauren Gaitley 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Kaylee Norris lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ashley Rindom ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryan Cooper cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Megan Forsman ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lily SinghDhillon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey Selvage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 10 4 1 2 6

2B: Amanda Waymire (1); Megan White (1); Lauren Gaitley (2)
SH: Kaylee Norris (1)
CS: Valeria Villagomez (1)
HBP: Reagan Enright (1)

Culver-Stockton (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cabria Childers (L, 7-6) 8.1 10 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 34 37 10 12 110
Totals 10 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 34 37 10 12 110

Benedictine (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily SinghDhillon 4.1 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 6 72
Bailey Selvage (W, 8-4) 4.2 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 19 20 4 2 72
Totals 9 3 3 1 12 0 0 1 0 36 38 7 8 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 1st CUL BEN
Leila Lopez grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Ryley Pecina singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Samantha Vetter struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Ryley Pecina stole second. 0 0
Aleki Ulu singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 BSF); Ryley Pecina scored. 1 0
Cierra Bush grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 1 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 1st CUL BEN
Alena Velilla flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 1 0
Kaleigh Small flied out to rf (3-2 BFKBB). 1 0
Rhiannon Martin singled (0-0). 1 0
Amanda Waymire popped up to c (0-2 KK). 1 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 2nd CUL BEN
Kataleena Hunt struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 1 0
Payton Todd popped up to 2b (3-2 BFBKBFFF). 1 0
Sophie Meyer flied out to rf (3-2 FKBBB). 1 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 2nd CUL BEN
Reagan Enright grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Megan White grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). 1 0
Lauren Gaitley doubled (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Ashley Rindom pinch hit for Kaylee Norris. 1 0
Ashley Rindom grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 3rd CUL BEN
Kaylee Norris to lf for Ashley Rindom. 1 0
Lula Sassano grounded out to 2b (2-2 FSBBF). 1 0
Leila Lopez singled (0-1 F). 1 0
Ryley Pecina singled (0-0); Leila Lopez advanced to second. 1 0
Samantha Vetter struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 1 0
Aleki Ulu grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 1 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 3rd CUL BEN
Ryan Cooper struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Alena Velilla flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Kaleigh Small flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 4th CUL BEN
Rhiannon Martin to c. 1 0
Reagan Enright to dp. 1 0
Cierra Bush struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 1 0
Kataleena Hunt grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
Payton Todd grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 4th CUL BEN
Rhiannon Martin singled (0-0). 1 0
Amanda Waymire reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b (2-1 KBB); Rhiannon
Martin out at second 2b unassisted. 1 0



Abby Reynolds pinch ran for Amanda Waymire. 1 0
Reagan Enright grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 0
Megan White singled, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Abby Reynolds scored. 1 1
Lauren Gaitley doubled, RBI (2-0 BB); Megan White scored. 1 2
Kaylee Norris popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 5th CUL BEN
Amanda Waymire to 3b for Abby Reynolds. 1 2
Sophie Meyer popped up to c (0-0). 1 2
Lula Sassano walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 1 2
Bailey Selvage to p for Lily SinghDhillon. 1 2
Sam Kozlowski pinch ran for Lula Sassano. 1 2
Leila Lopez singled to left field (1-2 BSFFFFF); Sam Kozlowski advanced to second. 1 2
Ryley Pecina singled (1-2 FFFB); Leila Lopez advanced to second; Sam Kozlowski advanced to third. 1 2
Samantha Vetter doubled, ground-rule, 2 RBI (1-2 BSK); Ryley Pecina advanced to third; Leila Lopez
scored; Sam Kozlowski scored. 3 2
Aleki Ulu reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Samantha Vetter advanced to third; Ryley Pecina out at
home 1b to c. 3 2
Cierra Bush hit by pitch (2-2 BFKFH); Aleki Ulu advanced to second. 3 2
Kataleena Hunt struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 2

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 5th CUL BEN
Lula Sassano to c for Sam Kozlowski. 3 2
Megan Forsman pinch hit for Ryan Cooper. 3 2
Megan Forsman singled (0-0). 3 2
Ryan Cooper to cf for Megan Forsman. 3 2
Alena Velilla reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Cooper out at second p to ss. 3 2
Kaleigh Small reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Alena Velilla out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
Rhiannon Martin popped up to 3b (1-1 SB). 3 2

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 6th CUL BEN
Payton Todd flied out to rf (1-2 FSB). 3 2
Lauren Ferguson pinch hit for Sophie Meyer. 3 2
Lauren Ferguson struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 2
Lula Sassano struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 3 2

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 6th CUL BEN
Sophie Meyer to ss for Lauren Ferguson. 3 2
Amanda Waymire doubled (1-0 B). 3 2
Reagan Enright reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SBF). 3 2
Megan White doubled, ground-rule, RBI (1-0 B); Reagan Enright advanced to third; Amanda Waymire
scored. 3 3
Lauren Gaitley flied out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 3 3
Kaylee Norris struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFFS). 3 3
Ryan Cooper flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 3

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 7th CUL BEN
Leila Lopez struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 3
Ryley Pecina flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3
Samantha Vetter doubled (2-2 KBSB). 3 3
Aleki Ulu struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 7th CUL BEN
Alena Velilla grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3
Kaleigh Small grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 3 3



Rhiannon Martin grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 3 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 8th CUL BEN
Cierra Bush struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 3
Kataleena Hunt struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 3 3
Payton Todd flied out to rf (1-2 FBS). 3 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 8th CUL BEN
Amanda Waymire grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Reagan Enright hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH). 3 3
Valeria Villagomez pinch ran for Reagan Enright. 3 3
Megan White flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Valeria Villagomez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 3

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 9th CUL BEN
Sophie Meyer flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Lula Sassano singled to left field (0-1 K). 3 3
Leila Lopez struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 3 3
Ryley Pecina grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 3 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 9th CUL BEN
Lauren Gaitley singled (2-2 FBFFB). 3 3
Kaylee Norris out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lauren Gaitley advanced to second. 3 3
Ryan Cooper walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 3
Ryan Cooper advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lauren Gaitley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Hunter Huddle to 1b for Payton Todd. 3 3
Alena Velilla singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Ryan Cooper advanced to third; Lauren Gaitley scored. 3 4


